
Benefit Issuance Dates January through November 2011 and Ongoing

The day food assistance benefits are available is based on the last digit of the head of household’s recipient identification number listed below.  So for example, the person whose recipient identification number ends in 4, will receive benefits on Jan. 7, Feb. 8, March 9 and April 10 and on the 11th day of every month beginning in May 2011.  

If you have any questions about this schedule, please call 877-390-3327.
	Last digit of you Recipient Id #
	Jan
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	Jun
	Jul
	Aug
	Sep
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec

	0
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3

	1
	4
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5

	2
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	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7
	7

	3
	6
	7
	8
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9

	4
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11
	11

	5
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13
	13

	6
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15
	15

	7
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17

	8
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	19
	19
	19

	9
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	21


